	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o	the attached original documents or co
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)</li> </ol>	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>
Hae-Dong Jho John A. Redmond	Integra NeuroCare LLC, Inc.
	Street Address: 8401 102nd Street
3. 🗙 Assignment 🗌 Merger	City: <u>Pleasant Prairie</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53158</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 🏾 Yes 🛛 No
Dates of Execution: April 19, 1999 & April 20,1999	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica April 20, 1999.</li> </ol>	ation, the execution dates of the application are April 19, 1999 and
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Patent No.(s)
Title: TISSUE SPREADING INSTRUMENT FOR USE IN NARROW PASSAGE	
CA-298783 Additional numbers	attached? Tyes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James O. Skarsten	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: SKARSTEN LAW OFFICES S.C.	Enclosed
Street Address: 13000 W. Bluemound Road-Suite 303 City: Elm Grove State: WI Zip: 53122-2650	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9 DHGUYEN 00000270 09298783	
9. Statement and Signature.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
-	ves D. Starster April 23, 1999 Signature Date

## PATENT **REEL: 9920 FRAME: 0270**

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, **Hae-Dong Jho of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania**, hereby sell and assign to **Integra NeuroCare LLC, Inc.,** a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **Tissue Spreading Instrument for Use in Narrow Passage**, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

20, Date 1999 Hae-Dong Jho

State of Pennsylvania ) County of Ullegheny

This <u>20</u> day of <u>Mycc</u> 1999, before me personally came the above-named Hae-Dong Jho, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

amp seel

Notary Public, State of Pennsylvania My commission expires: S - 11 - 00



Page 1 of 1

Ĩ

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, John A. Redmond of Mundelein, Illinois, hereby sell and assign to Integra NeuroCare LLC, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Tissue Spreading Instrument for Use in Narrow Passage, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

4/19/99

1999

man le

ohn A. Redmond

State of Illinois County of Lake

) ) ss. )

This  $\underline{/9^{n+}}$  day of  $\underline{Apul}$ , 1999, before me personally came the above-named John A. Redmond, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Amith Villerden I MIS &

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission expires: Mc. 32,300 [

J. DENISE SMITH CRITTENDON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyshoge County My Comm. Expires Dec. 22, 2001

Page 1 of 1

neurocare/nc06/assign2.doc/jjs

PATENT REEL: 9920 FRAME: 0272

**RECORDED: 04/23/1999**